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25-0097-A0001
A History of the Indian Schools of 
Practical Nursing in the United States, 
1935–1975

 $                   3,240  $                   3,000  $                    240 Sarah Saffa American Association for the 
History of Nursing 7/1/2025 6/30/2026

25-0055-A0009 OMECO Management and 
Administrative Services  $               311,661  $               311,661  $                       -   Lesley Vanvolkinburg

OMECO-Osteopathic 
Medical Educational 
Consortium of Oklahoma

7/1/2024 6/30/2026

25-0070-A0002 Native American Youths Enjoy Science - 
YES Oklahoma  $                 74,334  $                 69,176  $                 5,158 Kent Smith

University of Oklahoma 
Health Sciences Center - 
OUHSC

8/1/2024 7/31/2026

Summary:      Academic Affairs
Number of Awards:                                                                    3 

Total Dollars Awarded: $389,235 $383,837 $5,398 

24-0143-A0004 Centers of Excellence  $               470,429  $               445,955  $               24,474 Kent Smith Health Resources and 
Services Administration 7/1/2022 6/30/2026

25-0030-A0001-3 Growth and relationships of allosaurid 
dinosaurs  $                   2,098  $                   2,098  $                       -   Daniel Barta OSU Foundation 1/1/2024 12/31/2033

24-0257-A0007 CoBRE Year 2  - Vazquez Sanroman 
RPL  $               225,462  $               170,000  $               55,462 Dolores Vazquez 

Sanroman Oklahoma State University 2/1/2025 1/31/2026

24-0257-A0008 CoBRE Year 2  - Gujar Pilot  $                 66,700  $                 50,000  $               16,700 Vikramsingh Gujar National Institutes of Health - 
NIH 2/1/2025 2/1/2026

24-0143-A0004-1 Centers of Excellence  $               214,601  $               203,612  $               10,989 Kent Smith Health Resources and 
Services Administration 7/1/2022 6/30/2026

Summary:      Anatomy and Cell Biology
Number of Awards:                                                                    5 

Total Dollars Awarded: $979,290 $871,665 $107,625 

24-0257-A0006 CoBRE Year 2  - Johnson RPL  $               225,140  $               170,000  $               55,140 Crystal Johnson Oklahoma State University 2/1/2025 1/31/2026
24-0257-A0005 CoBRE Year 2  - Huang RPL  $               221,878  $               170,000  $               51,878 Ihsiu Huang Oklahoma State University 2/1/2025 1/31/2026

24-0257-A0004 CoBRE Year 2  - Koehler Admin Core  $                 34,391  $                 25,780  $                 8,611 Gerwald Koehler Oklahoma State University 2/1/2025 1/31/2026

Summary:      Biochem & Microbiology
Number of Awards:                                                                    3 

Total Dollars Awarded: $481,409 $365,780 $115,629 

24-0237-A0004-2 Center for Indigenous Innovation and 
Health Equity  $            1,370,000  $            1,218,022  $             151,978 Valarie Jernigan

U.S. Department of Health 
and Human Services - 
DHHS

9/30/2023 9/29/2026

25-0048-A0001-2 GATHER: Growing a Tribal Healing 
Effort through Research  $               324,500  $               229,653  $               94,847 Valarie Jernigan University Of Washington 11/1/2024 7/31/2026

Summary:      Center for Indigenous Health
Number of Awards:                                                                    2 

Total Dollars Awarded: $1,694,500 $1,447,675 $246,825 

24-0538-A0002 Medicare Rural Hospital Flexibility  $               775,410  $               674,270  $             101,140 Corie Rae Kaiser Health Resources and 
Services Administration 9/1/2024 8/31/2026

24-0132-A0005
The Healthy Brain and Child 
Development National Consortium 
Administrative Core

 $                 45,000  $                 33,733  $               11,267 Julie Croff
The Regents of the 
University of California, San 
Diego

10/1/2021 6/30/2026

24-0043-A0004 States for Operation of Offices of Rural 
Health  $               156,385  $               135,987  $               20,398 Corie Rae Kaiser Health Resources and 

Services Administration 7/1/2025 6/30/2026

24-0234-A0004 Value Based Medical Student 
Education Training Program  $            4,000,000  $            3,876,312  $             123,688 Natasha Bray Health Resources and 

Services Administration 7/1/2025 6/30/2026

24-0201-A0004 SMALL RURAL HOSPITAL 
IMPROVEMENT GRANT PROGRAM  $               543,191  $               519,194  $               23,997 Corie Rae Kaiser Health Resources and 

Services Administration 6/1/2025 5/31/2026

24-0254-A0005
The Healthy Brain and Child 
Development National Consortium 
Administrative Core

 $                 62,902  $                 47,153  $               15,749 Julie Croff
The Regents of the 
University of California, San 
Diego

7/1/2023 6/30/2026

24-0531-A0002
Workforce Enhancement in Healthy 
Aging and Independent Living 
Collaborative

 $                 28,000  $                 25,926  $                 2,074 Douglas Nolan Univ of North Texas Health 
Science Ctr Fort Worth 7/1/2024 6/30/2026

24-0002-A0004 10/24 Healthy Brain and Child 
Development National Consortium  $               916,209  $               718,032  $             198,177 Julie Croff National Institutes of Health - 

NIH 9/30/2021 6/30/2026

24-0269-A0004-1 Evaluation, Data Collection, Reporting 
and Strategic Support  $               148,664  $               105,397  $               43,267 Julie Croff

Oklahoma Department of 
Mental Health and 
Substance Abuse Ser

7/1/2025 9/1/2025

24-0154-A0005 Area Health Education Centers (AHEC) 
Program  $               616,345  $               605,005  $               11,340 Jeffrey Hackler Health Resources and 

Services Administration 9/1/2022 8/31/2026

24-0043-A0004-1 States for Operation of Offices of Rural 
Health  $                 67,025  $                 58,283  $                 8,742 Corie Kaiser Health Resources and 

Services Administration 7/1/2021 6/30/2026

24-0002-A0004-1 10/24 Healthy Brain and Child 
Development National Consortium  $               273,541  $               214,374  $               59,167 Julie Croff National Institutes of Health - 

NIH 9/30/2021 6/30/2026

24-0159-A0006 Center for Integrative Research on 
Childhood Adversity  $            1,645,082  $            1,330,510  $             314,572 Julie Croff National Institutes of Health - 

NIH 8/1/2016 6/30/2026
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24-0531-A0002-1
Workforce Enhancement in Healthy 
Aging and Independent Living 
Collaborative

 $                 21,926  $                 20,302  $                 1,624 Douglas Nolan Univ of North Texas Health 
Science Ctr Fort Worth 7/1/2024 6/30/2026

24-0154-A0005-1 Area Health Education Centers (AHEC) 
Program  $               117,288  $               115,115  $                 2,173 Jeffrey Hackler Health Resources and 

Services Administration 9/1/2022 8/31/2026

Summary:      Center for Rural Health
Number of Awards:                                                                 15 

Total Dollars Awarded: $9,416,968 $8,479,593 $937,375 

26-0005-A0001

A Multi-Center, Double-Blind, 
Randomized, Placebo-Controlled Trial 
to Assess Efficacy and Safety of 
Omecamtiv Mercarbil in Patients with 
Symptomatic Health Failure with 
Severely Reduced Ejection Fraction

 $                 15,000  $                 10,616  $                 4,384 Candida Barlow Cytokinetics, Inc 7/17/2025 7/16/2034

26-0018-A0001

A Phase 3, Randomized, Modified 
Double-Blind, Active-Controlled, 
Parallel-Group, 2-Arm Study to 
Investigate the Safety and 
Immunogenicity of a 4-Dose Regimen 
of a 21-Valent Pneumococcal 
Conjugate Vaccine in Healthy Infants 
and Toddlers

 $                 15,000  $                 10,616  $                 4,384 Candida Barlow ICON 9/19/2025 9/30/2034

Summary:      Clinical Research
Number of Awards:                                                                    2 

Total Dollars Awarded: $30,000 $21,232 $8,768 

26-0004-A0001 TSET; Residency Start-Up Funding for 
Enid Family Medicine Residency  $               367,602  $               367,602  $                       -   Lesley Vanvolkinburg Oklahoma Tobacco 

Settlement Endowment Trust 7/1/2025 6/30/2026

Summary:      Continuing Medical Education
Number of Awards:                                                                    1 

Total Dollars Awarded: $367,602 $367,602 $0 

25-0126-A0001
FY 2026 Master Purchased Services 
Agreement for Emergency Medicine 
Physician Director Services

 $               294,236  $               294,236  $                       -   David Gearhart OSU Medical Center 7/1/2025 6/30/2026

24-0496-A0001 IHS ER Physicians LIH  $            1,025,000  $            1,025,000  $                       -   Aaron Lane Chenega Government 
Mission Solutions, LLC 8/1/2025 3/16/2026

24-0496-A0001-1 IHS ER Physicians LIH  $            1,049,190  $            1,049,190  $                       -   Aaron Lane Chenega Government 
Mission Solutions, LLC 8/1/2025 3/16/2026

Summary:      Emergency Medicine
Number of Awards:                                                                    3 

Total Dollars Awarded: $2,368,426 $2,368,426 $0 

26-0010-A0001 Federal Work Study FY26  $               230,000  $               230,000  $                       -   Jeffrey Hackler U.S. Department of 
Education 7/1/2025 6/30/2026

Summary:      Enrollment Management
Number of Awards:                                                                    1 

Total Dollars Awarded: $230,000 $230,000 $0 

24-0262-A0004 PSA for Medical Director Services  $                 37,500  $                 37,500  $                       -   Chelsey Griffin OSU Medical Center 5/1/2025 4/30/2026

24-0564-A0002-1 FY26 PSA Family Med Services for 
Chelsey Griffin  $               160,230  $               160,230  $                       -   Chelsey Griffin OSU Medical Center 7/1/2025 6/30/2026

25-0017-A0002 OMECO Family Medicine  $               786,630  $               556,709  $             229,921 Amanda Carey
OMECO-Osteopathic 
Medical Educational 
Consortium of Oklahoma

7/1/2024 6/30/2026

Summary:      Family Medicine
Number of Awards:                                                                    3 

Total Dollars Awarded: $984,360 $754,439 $229,921 

24-0150-A0004-2 BATFE Graduate Education  $                 16,500  $                 16,500  $                       -   John Frucci
Bureau Of Alcohol Tobacco 
Firearms And Explosives 
(ATF)

5/9/2025 12/31/2025

Summary:      Forensic Sciences
Number of Awards:                                                                    1 

Total Dollars Awarded: $16,500 $16,500 $0 

26-0001-A0001
FY 2026 Master Purchased Services 
Agreement for Chief Medical Officer 
Services

 $               202,059  $               202,059  $                       -   Damon Baker OSU Medical Center 7/1/2025 6/30/2026
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Summary:      Internal Medicine

Number of Awards:                                                                    1 
Total Dollars Awarded: $202,059 $202,059 $0 

24-0225-A0004 246-23-Q-0121 - Pawnee Clinic  $                 21,600  $                 21,600  $                       -   David Wilkett Indian Health Services 7/17/2023 7/16/2026

24-0107-A0004-2 Ryan White Part C Outpatient EIS 
Program  $               210,900  $               210,900  $                       -   Damon Baker Health Resources and 

Services Administration 1/1/2022 12/31/2025

24-0107-A0004-3 Ryan White Part C Outpatient EIS 
Program  $               140,604  $               140,604  $                       -   Damon Baker Health Resources and 

Services Administration 1/1/2022 12/31/2025

Summary:      IMSS
Number of Awards:                                                                    3 

Total Dollars Awarded: $373,104 $373,104 $0 

25-0115-A0001 FY 2026 Professional Services 
Agreement for Library Services  $                 25,004  $                 25,004  $                       -   Linda A London OSU Medical Center 7/1/2025 6/30/2026

Summary:      Library Services
Number of Awards:                                                                    1 

Total Dollars Awarded: $25,004 $25,004 $0 

24-0260-A0004-1 NARCH 12  $                 14,212  $                 11,536  $                 2,676 Janel Johnson Cherokee Nation 3/1/2023 7/31/2026
Summary:      Medical Education

Number of Awards:                                                                    1 
Total Dollars Awarded: $14,212 $11,536 $2,676 

25-0018-A0002 HRSA THCGME OMECO OBGYN  $               669,093  $               473,526  $             195,567 Lauren Thomas
OMECO-Osteopathic 
Medical Educational 
Consortium of Oklahoma

7/1/2024 6/30/2026

Summary:      OB/GYN
Number of Awards:                                                                    1 

Total Dollars Awarded: $669,093 $473,526 $195,567 

25-0125-A0001
FY 2026 Master Purchased Services 
Agreement for Designated Institutional 
Official Services for Dr. Mousumi Som

 $               196,922  $               196,922  $                       -   Mousumi Som OSU Medical Center 7/1/2025 6/30/2026

Summary:      Office of ACGME
Number of Awards:                                                                    1 

Total Dollars Awarded: $196,922 $196,922 $0 

25-0019-A0002 OMECO Pediatrics HRSA THCGME  $            1,151,851  $               815,182  $             336,669 Laura Bode
OMECO-Osteopathic 
Medical Educational 
Consortium of Oklahoma

7/1/2024 6/30/2026

Summary:      Pediatrics
Number of Awards:                                                                    1 

Total Dollars Awarded: $1,151,851 $815,182 $336,669 

26-0016-A0001

A Phase 2, Multicenter, Double-
Blinded, Randomized, Placebo-
Controlled Trial to Evaluate the Efficacy 
and Safety of APL-18881 for the 
Treatment of Alcohol Use Disorder 
(AUD)

 $                 19,920  $                 14,098  $                 5,822 William Simmons Syneos Health, LLC 8/28/2025 8/2/2034

24-0165-A0004
Beta-Adrenergic Modulation of Drug 
Cue Reactivity: Neural and Behavioral 
Mechanisms

 $               184,719  $               138,470  $               46,249 William Simmons
University of Oklahoma 
Health Sciences Center - 
OUHSC

5/15/2022 3/31/2026

Summary:      Pharmacology/Physiology
Number of Awards:                                                                    2 

Total Dollars Awarded: $204,639 $152,568 $52,071 

24-0141-A0004 Project ECHO Adult Mental Health  $               158,886  $               158,886  $                       -   Tara Jackson OSU Foundation 10/1/2021 12/31/2025
24-0142-A0004 Project ECHO - Addiction Medicine  $                 52,404  $                 52,404  $                       -   Tara Jackson OSU Foundation 11/1/2021 12/31/2025

24-0218-A0005 Project ECHO TSET  $            1,501,486  $            1,305,640  $             195,846 Tara Jackson Oklahoma Tobacco 
Settlement Endowment Trust 7/1/2023 6/30/2026

25-0068-A0002

OK State Department of Health, 
Chronic Disease Prevention Program: 
The National Cardiovascular Health 
Program

 $               100,000  $                 70,771  $               29,229 Tara Jackson Oklahoma State Department 
of Health 1/1/2025 6/29/2026

Summary:      Project ECHO
Number of Awards:                                                                    4 
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Total Dollars Awarded: $1,812,776 $1,587,701 $225,075 

26-0028-A0001 Year 3 MOU with National Alliance  $                 10,000  $                 10,000  $                       -   Carolyn Marshall
National Alliance of 
Healthcare Purchaser 
Coalitions

7/1/2025 6/30/2026

Summary:      Provost 170156
Number of Awards:                                                                    1 

Total Dollars Awarded: $10,000 $10,000 $0 

25-0086-A0001 FY25 OSMA Foundation Grant  $                   5,000  $                   5,000  $                       -   Amanda Miller Sellers Oklahoma State Medical 
Association Foundation 5/1/2025 4/30/2026

24-0549-A0003 Mindful First Responders Emergency 
Response Training  $               287,000  $               215,142  $               71,858 Jens Jespersen Oklahoma State Department 

of Health 10/2/2024 6/30/2026

24-0089-A0004-1 Child Welfare Child Psychiatry 
Partnership - OHCA  $                 70,180  $                 62,661  $                 7,519 Sara Coffey Oklahoma Health Care 

Authority 7/1/2025 6/30/2026

25-0099-A0001 Wellness in Education, Learning, and 
Leadership (WELL)  $                 25,000  $                 25,000  $                       -   Jessica Johnson Telligen Community Initiative 7/1/2025 6/30/2026

24-0027-A0004 Finding Hope  $               125,000  $               115,741  $                 9,259 Sara Coffey
Substance Abuse And 
Mental Health Services 
Administration

9/30/2021 9/29/2026

24-0240-A0004-1 DHS Child Welfare  $               168,944  $               126,645  $               42,299 Swapna Deshpande Oklahoma Department of 
Human Services 10/1/2023 6/30/2026

25-0050-A0001-1 Youth Services of Tulsa PSA  $                 40,000  $                 40,000  $                       -   Desiree' Lyon Youth Services Of Tulsa 10/1/2024 9/30/2026

25-0036-A0001-1
Pediatric Mental Health Care Access 
New Area Expansion - Emergency 
Room Expansion

 $                 81,000  $                 65,747  $               15,253 Sara Coffey
Oklahoma Department of 
Mental Health and 
Substance Abuse Ser

10/1/2024 9/30/2025

25-0035-A0001-2
Pediatric Mental Health Care Access 
(PMHCA) New Area Expansion - 
American Rescue Act (ARPA)

 $               116,431  $                 94,506  $               21,925 Sara Coffey
Oklahoma Department of 
Mental Health and 
Substance Abuse Ser

7/1/2024 9/30/2025

Summary:      Pysch/Behavioral Science
Number of Awards:                                                                    9 

Total Dollars Awarded: $918,555 $750,442 $168,113 

25-0114-A0001
FY 25 AND FY 26 PROFESSIONAL 
SERVICES AGREEMENT for Dr. 
Hanson

 $               741,225  $               741,225  $                       -   Chad Hanson OSU Medical Center 5/1/2025 6/30/2026

25-0034-A0001-2 FY 2026 Professional Services 
Agreement for Surgery Services  $                 36,114  $                 36,114  $                       -   Laurie Duckett OSU Medical Center 7/1/2025 6/30/2026

26-0030-A0001
FY 26 Professional Services 
Agreement for Orthopedic Surgery 
Services.

 $               773,559  $               773,559  $                       -   Landon Stallings OSU Medical Center 10/1/2025 6/30/2026

Summary:      Surgery
Number of Awards:                                                                    3 

Total Dollars Awarded: $1,550,898 $1,550,898 $0 

$24,087,403 $21,455,691 $2,631,712
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Dept/PI Total $ Total IDC Total #

Academic Affairs $389,235 5,398$                     3

Kent Smith $74,334 5,158$                      1
Lesley Vanvolkinburg $311,661 -$                          1
Sarah Saffa $3,240 240$                         1

Anatomy & Cell Biology $979,290 107,625$                 5
Daniel Barta $2,098 -$                          1
Dolores Vazquez Sanroman $225,462 55,462$                   1
Kent Smith $685,030 35,463$                   2
Vikramsingh Gujar $66,700 16,700$                   1

Biochem & Microbiology $481,409 115,629$                 3
Crystal Johnson $225,140 55,140$                   1
Gerwald Koehler $34,391 8,611$                      1
Ihsiu Huang $221,878 51,878$                   1

Center for Indigenous Health $1,694,500 246,825$                 2
Valarie Jernigan $1,694,500 246,825$                 2

Center for Rural Health $9,416,968 937,375$                 14
Corie Kaiser $1,542,011 154,277$                 4
Douglas Nolan $49,926 3,698$                      2
Jeffrey Hackler $733,633 13,513$                   1
Julie Croff $3,091,398 642,199$                 6
Natasha Bray $4,000,000 123,688$                 1

Clinical Research $30,000 8,768$                     2
Candida Barlow $30,000 8,768$                      2

Continuing Medical Education $367,602 -$                          1
Lesley Vanvolkinburg $367,602 -$                          1

Department of Forensic Sciences $16,500 -$                          1
John Frucci $16,500 -$                          1

Emergency Medicine $2,368,426 -$                          3
Aaron Lane $2,074,190 -$                          2
David Gearhart $294,236 -$                          1

Enrollment Management $230,000 -$                          1
Jeffrey Hackler $230,000 -$                          1

Family Medicine $984,360 229,921$                 3
Amanda Carey $786,630 229,921$                 1
Chelsey Griffin $197,730 -$                          2

IMSS $373,104 -$                          3
Damon Baker $351,504 -$                          2
David Wilkett $21,600 -$                          1

Internal Medicine $202,059 -$                          1
Damon Baker $202,059 -$                          1

Library Services $25,004 -$                          1
Linda A London $25,004 -$                          1

Medical Education $14,212 2,676$                     1
Janel Johnson $14,212 2,676$                      1

OB/GYN $669,093 195,567$                 1
Lauren Thomas $669,093 195,567$                 1

Office of ACGME $196,922 -$                          1
Mousumi Som $196,922 -$                          1

Pediatrics $1,151,851 336,669$                 1
Laura Bode $1,151,851 336,669$                 1

Pharmacology/Physiology $204,639 52,071$                   2
William Simmons $204,639 52,071$                   2

Project ECHO $1,812,776 225,075$                 4
Tara Jackson $1,812,776 225,075$                 4

Provost 170156 $10,000 -$                          1
Carolyn Marshall $10,000 -$                          1

Psych/Behavioral Science $918,555 168,113$                 9
Amanda Miller Sellers $5,000 -$                          1
Desiree' Lyon $40,000 -$                          1
Jens Jespersen $287,000 71,858$                   1
Jessica Johnson $25,000 -$                          1
Sara Coffey $392,611 53,956$                   4
Swapna Deshpande $168,944 42,299$                   1

Surgery $1,550,898 -$                          3
Chad Hanson $741,225 -$                          1
Landon Stallings $773,559 -$                          1
Laurie Duckett $36,114 -$                          1

Grand Total $24,087,403 2,631,712$             66
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